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ject to such rules and regulations as 	* * the board of 
trustees may prescribe. 

(7) * * * The board of * * * trustees, as aforesaid, 
upon authorization of the county board and subject to such rules 
and regulations as may from time to time be prescribed by said 
county board, shall have and exercise the following additional 
powers : 

(a) To establish and maintain a public health and medical disL 
pensary and conduct same as may be prover and necessary for the 
preservation of the public health and the prevention of disease in 
said county. 

(b) To establish and maintain in connection with'said county 
hospital, an emergency unit or department for the treatment, sub-
ject to such rules and regulations as may be prescribed by said 
board of * * * trustees, of persons in said county who may 
meet with accidents or be suddenly afflicted with sickness, not con-
tagious; provided, however, that medical care and treatment shall 
only be furnished in such unit or department until such time as 
the patient may be safely removed to another hospital or to his or 
her place of abode or regularly admitted to said county hospital. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby added to subsection (2) of said 
section 46.21 a new subdivision to read : (46.21) (2) (d) The 
powers and duties hereby vested in said manager and board of 
trustees shall be subject to the general supervision of the county 
board and to such regulations as it may prescribe. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved July 14, 1921. 

No. 598, S.] 	 [Published July 25, 1921. 

CHAPTER 585. 
AN ACT to amend paragraphs (a)• and (b) of subsection (1) of 

section 48.01 of the statutes, relating to child protection. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraphs (a) and (b) of subsection (1) of sec-
tion 48.01 of the statutes are amended to read : (48.01) (1) (a) 
The words "dependent child" and "neglected child" shall mean 
any child under the age of * * * sixteen years, who for any 
reason is destitute or homeless, or abandoned or dependent upon 
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the public for support ; or has not proper parental care of guard-
ianship; or who habitually begs or receives alms ; or who is found 
living in any house of ill fame, or with any vicious or disreputable 
person, or whose home by reason of neglect, cruelty or depravity 
on the part of its parents, guardian or other person in whose care 
it may be is an unfit place for such child; or any child under the 
age of eight years who is found begging, or singing or playing any 
musical instrument upon the street for gain or is used in aid of 
any person so doing. 

(b) The words "delinquent child" shall include any girl under 
the age of * * * eighteen years and any boy under the age 
of * * * seventeen years, who violates any law of this state, 
the penalty for which is not imprisonment in the state prison, or 
who violates any city or village ordinance ; or who is incorrigible ; 
or who knowingly associates with thieves, vicious or immoral per-
sons; or who is growing up in idleness or crime ; or who know-
ingly patronizes any place where any gaming device is or shall be 
operated; or who knowingly visits, or enters a house of ill repute, 
or who patronizes, visits or enters any stall saloon, or wine room, 
or any saloon frequented by men or women of bad repute ; or who 
attends, visits or enters any dance held in any room or hall in con-
nection with a saloon, unless accompanied by parents or legal 
guardian ; or who loafs or congregates with groups or gangs of 
other boys at or about any railroad yard or tracks ; or who habitu-
ally uses obscene, vulgar or profane language, or, is guilty of im-
moral conduct in any public place, or about any schoolhouse ; or 
who is habitually truant or habitually insubordinate in any school. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 14, 1921. 

No. 597, S.] 	 [Published July 25, 1921. 

CHAPTER 586. 
AN ACT to amend section 5 of chapter 218, laws of 1899, as 

amended by chapter 70, laws of 1901, chapter 388, laws of 1903, 
chapter 63, laws of 1905, and chapter 483, laws of 1915, relat-
ing to the jurisdiction of the district court of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 5 of chapter 218, laws of 1899, as amended 


